

Office of Mary Jo Spino Clerk of the County Legislature

Monday, April 9, 2018

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse 2:15 PM

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

- 19804 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 01-2018 for the 2018 Pavement Maintenance Project (asphaltic concrete overlay), No. 3223, to Superior Bowen Asphalt Co., LLC, of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$1,124,547.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.
- A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 03-2018 for the 2018 Pavement Maintenance Project, Phase 3 - Pavement Marking, No. 3225, to Twin Traffic Marking Co., of Kansas City, KS, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$89,203.50, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.
- A RESOLUTION transferring \$7,835.00 within the 2018 Special Road and Bridge Fund and awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 03-2018 for the 2018 Pavement Maintenance Project, Phase 2 (Chip Seal), No. 3224, to Vance Brothers, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$974,705.00, and authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve line item adjustments under this contract at no additional cost to the County.

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

FINAL AGENDA

Public Works Committee

Greg Grounds (5th), Chair Theresa Galvin (6th), Garry J. Baker (1st AL)